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NORTH DAKOTA 

FAMILY PLANNING PROGRAMS 

ADDRESS NAME PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS FAX NUMBER 

North Dakota Family Planning 
Program 
600 East Boulevard Ave Dept. 301 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0200 

 

Cora Rabenberg, Director 
Amy Burke, Nurse Consultant 
Sara Upgren, Administrative Assistant 
Kathy Detke, Midlevel Clinician 
Nannette Cicha, Midlevel Clinician 
Dr. Kim Konzak-Jones, Medical Director 

701-328-4535  
701-328-2784  
701-328-2228  
701-775-4251 
701-741-2900 
701-732-7611 

crabenberg@nd.gov 
arburke@nd.gov 
supgren@nd.gov  
kathy@myvalleyhealth.com 
ncicha23@hotmail.com 
kjones@altru.org 

701-328-1412 

Central Valley Family Planning 
Program 
122 2nd Street  NW 
Jamestown, ND 58401 
 
City County Health Department 
415 2nd Ave. NE 
Valley City, ND 58072 
 
Foster County Public Health 
881 Main Street 
Carrington, ND 58401 
 
Valley City State University 
101 College Street SW 
Valley City, ND 58072 

Karena Goehner, Health Services Director 
Robin Iszler, Unit Administrator 
Kim Lee, RN 
 
 
Satellite Clinics 

701-252-8130 (Main Clinic) 
 
 
 
 
701-252-8130 
 
 
 
701-252-8130 
 
 
 
701-252-8130 

kgoehner@nd.gov 
riszler@nd.gov 
kclee@nd.gov 
 

701-252-8137 
 
 
 
 
Use Central Valley’s fax 
number for  satellite clinics  
 

 

 

 

Community Action Partnership 
(CAP) 
Family Planning Program 
202 East Villard 
Dickinson, ND  58601 

Rayne Kuntz, Health Coordinator 
Erv Bren, Administrator 
Denise Steinbach, Client Services Director 
 

701-227-0131 (Main Clinic) 
1-800-359-2243 (Toll Free) 
 
 
 

raynek@dickinsoncap.org 
administration@dickinsoncap.com 
 
 

701-227-4750 
 
 

Fargo Cass Public Health - Family 
Planning 
1240 25th St. S. 
Fargo, ND 58103 
 
Cass County Jail 
Fargo, ND 58102 

Larry Anenson, Clinic Director 
Ruth Roman, Administrator 
Vanessa Gunning, Clinical Nurse Supervisor 
 
 
Satellite Clinic 

701-241-8575 (Direct) 
701-241-1360 (Direct) 
701-476-4084 (Direct) 
701-241-1383 (Main Clinic) 
 
701-271-2939 

lanenson@cityoffargo.com 
rroman@cityoffargo.com 
vgunning@cityoffargo.com 
 

701-241-8559 
 
 
 
 
701-271-2969 
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First Dist. Health Unit-Family 
Planning Program 
801 11th Avenue SW, Box 1268 
Minot, ND 58702 

Paula Kummer, Director 
Lisa Clute, Administrator  
 

701-837-5136  (Direct) 
 
701-852-1376  (Main Clinic) 
 

pkummer@nd.gov 
lclute@nd.gov 
 

701-852-2103 
 
 

Lake Region Family Planning 
Program 
524 4th Avenue NE Unit 9 
Devils Lake, ND 58301-2490 
 
Pierce County Public Health  
240  2nd Street SE 
Rugby, ND 58368 

Ronda Schell, Director 
Allen McKay, Administrator 
 
 
 
Satellite Clinic 

701-662-7037 (Direct) 
701-662-7046 (Main Clinic) 
 
 
 
701-776-6783 

dquiring@nd.gov 
amckay@nd.gov 
 

701-662-7073 
 
 
 
 
Use Lake Region’s fax 
number for satellite clinic 

Richland County Family Planning 
Program 
413 Third Avenue North 
Wahpeton, ND 58075 
 
Ransom County Public Health 
404 Forest Street 
Lisbon, ND 58054 

Jean Smith, Director 
Debra Flack, Administrator 
 
 
 
Satellite Clinic 
 

701-642-7882 (Direct) 
 
701-642-7735 (Main Clinic) 
 
 
701-683-6145 

jksmith@co.richland.nd.us 
dflack@co.richland.nd.us 
 

701-642-7738  (Jean) 
701-642-7746  (Main Fax) 
 
 
 
701-683-6168 
 

UND-Custer Family Planning 
701 E Rosser Ave 
Bismarck, ND 58501 

Jodi Myrvik, Clinic Coordinator  
Ashley Melicher, Grant and Contracts Officer 
Dr. Quisno, Medical Director 

701-258-1005 (Direct) 
701-777-0770 

701-751-9500 (Direct) 

 

701-255-3535 (Main Clinic) 
 

jodi.myrvik@med.und.edu 
ashley.melicher@research.und.edu 
Jacqueline.quisno@med.und.edu 

701-258-6933 
 
701-751-9507 
 

Upper Missouri District Health 
Unit 
Family Planning Program 
110 West Broadway Suite 101 
Williston, ND 58801 
 
300 Main Street North 
Crosby, ND 58730 
 
109 W. 5th Street 
P.O. Box 1066 
Watford City, ND 58854 
 
Memorial Building 
P.O. Box 925 
Stanley, ND 58784 

Kathy Stenson, Director 
Javayne Oyloe, Administrator 
 
 
 
 
Satellite Clinics 

701-774-6414 (Direct) 
 
701-774-6400 (Main Clinic) 
 
 
 
701-965-6813 
 
 
701-444-3449 
 
 
 
701-628-2951 

KStenson@umdhu.org 
joyloe@umdhu.org 
 
 
 
 

701-577-8536 
 
 
 
 
 
701-965-6814 
 
 
701-842-6985 
 
 
 
701-628-1294 

Valley Health   
360 Division Avenue, Suite 200 
Grand Forks, ND 58201 

Laura Spicer, Executive Director, WHNP 
Brittany Wauzynski, Assistant Director 

701-775-4251 (Main Clinic) 
 

laura@myvalleyhealth.com 
Brittany@myvalleyhealth.com 

701-775-3691 
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